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Fourwheels Renting Damage L.ist update 07/15/2023

The determination and quantification of the extent of the damage was carried out using the following criteria:

- Bodywork: damages are quoted and update on the basis of the “wincar” system, recognized and used by
the main insurance companies, based on the manifacturers’ price list;

- Glass: damages are quoted and updated based on the car manufacturers’ price lists;

- Tyres: damages are quoted and updated based on the manufacturers’ price lists;

All the amounts indicated below include labour, works and ancillary materials necessary for the restoration,
as well as waste disposal. They also include the technical downtime, calculated on the basis of the days
necessary for restoration (including any spare parts ordering times) multiplied by the standard daily rental
rate. The determination of mechanical damage, multiple damages and damage to parts not indicated in this
document price list is carried out on a case-by-case basis by the Lessor once the damaged vehicle has been
examined and on the basis of the type of damage, also taking into account the costs including labour, works
and ancillary materials necessary for the restoration, as well as waste disposal. It also takes into account the
technical downtime, calculated on the basis of the days necessary for restoration (including any ordering
times) multiplied by the standard daily rental rate.

Bodywork damage is detected by measuring the area affected by the damage with the possible support of a
meter. The type of bodywork damage is classified as per the indications and table below. Once the damage
has been determined according to the above criteria, Fourwheels Renting has the exclusive right to establish
when to carry out the repair. All amounts are net of VAT.

SCRATCH NOT CHARGEABLE A single scratch of less than 2 centimeters on the bodywork of the car is
defined as not chargeable, with the exception of the following parts: windows, mirrors, headlights,
underbody, glass, rims and tyres.

SLIGHT SCRATCH: A light scratch is defined as a single scratch longer than 2 centimeters but less than 10
centimeters, or a single scratched area whose extension does not exceed a surface area of 10x5 cm. A single
scratch occurring on the following parts of the car: windows, mirrors, headlights, underbody, glass, rims and
tyres, even if less than 2 centimeters long, is considered minor and therefore chargeable.

SERIOUS SCRATCH

A serious scratch is defined as a single scratch longer than 10 centimetres, or a single scratched area whose
extension exceeds the surface area of 10x5 cm.

SLIGHT DENT

A single dent is defined as light if its extension does not exceed a surface area of 10x5 cm.

SERIOUS BRUISE

A serious dent is defined as a dent, or a set of dents, measuring more than 10x5cm, but falling within a single
surface of 40x40cm.

REPLACEMENT/BREAKAGE/MISING PART

This is defined as damage that makes it necessary to replace a part of the vehicle because it is missing,
broken or compromised; these are also single or multiple dents exceeding a surface of 40x40 cm.
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SCRATCH DENT REPLACEMENT/BREAKAG
E/
SLIGHT SERIOUS SLIGHT SERIOUS MISSING
Front Fender €185 €275 €275 € 385 € 660
Bonnet €185 €330 € 305 € 440 €770
Front Door €195 € 330 € 305 € 440 €990
Rear Door €195 €330 €305 € 440 €990
E';rﬂggeeg)'o"k ot e75 €110 €110 €165 €220
Under Door €110 €220 €220 € 385 € 660
Rear Fender €195 €330 €330 € 495 € 1.450
Roof €275 € 385 €330 €550 € 1.600
Rear Hatch €195 € 305 € 305 € 495 €1.200
Front Bumper € 150 € 250 € 250 € 385 €550
Rear Bumper € 150 € 250 € 250 € 385 €550
External Rear View
Mirror (No Broken €85 € 130 €95 € 195 € 215
mirror)
External Rear View
Mirror auto (No €95 € 155 € 155 € 480 €525
Broken mirror)
Parking Sensor Kit € 250 €250 €250 €250 €250
'F;ﬁ;'e“g/ Damaged 550 ¢330 €250 €350 €450
Alloy Wheels € 105 € 185 €165 € 260 € 360
Iron Wheels €75 €110 €135 €135 €185
Wheel Cover € 40 €40 €40 €40 €40
Replays Tyres €185 €185 €185 €185 €185

Inflation Kit €195 €195 €195 €195 €195
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GLASSES

Front Door Glass
Rear Door Glass

Fixed Glass
Front/Rear Door

Rear Windows
Windscreen

Roof Glass

Rear View Mirror

Side Indicator
(Glass/Led)

Headlight (NO
xeno Light)

Headlight (Light
xeno/led)

Rear Headlight
Fog Light

€215
€215

€ 165

€520
€ 495
€ 860
€75

€50

€220

€ 880

€ 265
€135

€215
€215

€165

€ 520
€ 495
€ 860
€75

€50

€220

€ 880

€ 265
€135

€215
€215

€165

€520
€ 495
€ 860
€75

€50

€220

€ 880

€ 265
€135

€215
€215

€165

€ 520
€ 495
€ 860
€75

€50

€220

€ 880

€ 265
€135

€215
€215

€165

€ 520
€ 495
€ 860
€75

€50

€220

€ 880

€ 265
€135

INTERNAL

Special Vehicle

Cleaning (internal)

Disinfection
Vehicle (internal)

Upholstery

Loss/Damage Car
Key

SERO1 Mme

€380

€135
€220
€250

€380

€135
€ 220
€250

€380

€135
€220

€250

€380

€135
€ 220
€250

€30

€135
€220
€250
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SCRATCH DENT REPLACEMENT/BREAKAG
E/
SLIGHT SERIOUS SLIGHT SERIOUS MISSING
Front Fender €225 €275 €275 € 385 € 660
Bonnet €235 €330 €305 €440 €770
Front Door €215 €330 €305 €440 €990
Rear Door €215 €330 €305 €440 €990
r';'(f‘t"g;fngé‘;g‘; €95 €130 €130 €185 €220
Under Door €210 €290 €290 € 385 € 660
Rear Fender €225 €330 €330 €495 € 1.450
Roof €275 € 385 €330 € 550 €1.600
Rear Hatch € 265 €305 € 305 €495 €1.200
Front Bumper € 190 €250 € 250 €385 €550
Rear Bumper €190 €250 € 250 €385 €550
External Rear
View Mirror o g €130 €95 €195 €215
(No Broken
mirror)
External Rear
View Mirror
auto (No € 105 €155 € 155 €480 €525
Broken
mirror)
Parking €250 €350 €250 €350 €450

Sensor Kit
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Losing/Dama

€ 250 €350 €250 €350 €450
ged Plate
RIMS AND TYRES
Alloy Wheels € 125 €185 € 165 € 260 € 260
Iron Wheels €85 €110 € 135 € 135 € 135
Wheel Cover €50 €50 €50 €50 €50
Replays €185 €185 €185 €185 €185
Tyres
Inflation Kit €195 €195 € 195 €195 €195

GLASSES

FrontDoor  ¢515 215 €215 €215 €215
Glass

Rear Door €215 €215 €215 €215 €215
Glass

Fixed Glass

Front/Rear €165 €165 € 165 €165 € 165
Door

Rear €520 €520 €520 €520 €520
Windows

Windscreen € 495 € 495 € 495 € 495 € 495
Roof Glass € 860 € 860 € 860 € 860 € 860
Rear View

Mirror €75 €75 €75 €75 €75
Side Indicator

(Glass/Led) € 50 € 50 €50 € 50 €50
Headlight

(NO xeno €290 €290 €290 €290 €290
Light)

Headlight

(Light €980 €980 € 980 €980 € 980
xeno/led)

Rear

Headlight € 295 € 295 € 295 € 295 € 295

Fog Light € 155 € 155 € 155 €155 € 155
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INTERNAL

Special
Vehicle
Cleaning
(internal)

Disinfection

Vehicle €135 €135 €135 €135 €135
(internal)

Upholstery €275 €275 €275 €275 €275

Loss/Damage
Car Key

€90 €90 €90 €90 €90

€250 €250 €250 €250 €250
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