

GROUPS B-C-D-E

Fourwheels Renting Damage List

update 07/15/2023

The determination and quantification of the extent of the damage was carried out using the following criteria:

- **Bodywork:** damages are quoted and update on the basis of the "wincar" system, recognized and used by the main insurance companies, based on the manifacturers' price list;
- Glass: damages are quoted and updated based on the car manufacturers' price lists;
- Tyres: damages are quoted and updated based on the manufacturers' price lists;

All the amounts indicated below include labour, works and ancillary materials necessary for the restoration, as well as waste disposal. They also include the technical downtime, calculated on the basis of the days necessary for restoration (including any spare parts ordering times) multiplied by the standard daily rental rate. The determination of mechanical damage, multiple damages and damage to parts not indicated in this document price list is carried out on a case-by-case basis by the Lessor once the damaged vehicle has been examined and on the basis of the type of damage, also taking into account the costs including labour, works and ancillary materials necessary for the restoration, as well as waste disposal. It also takes into account the technical downtime, calculated on the basis of the days necessary for restoration (including any ordering times) multiplied by the standard daily rental rate.

Bodywork damage is detected by measuring the area affected by the damage with the possible support of a meter. The type of bodywork damage is classified as per the indications and table below. Once the damage has been determined according to the above criteria, Fourwheels Renting has the exclusive right to establish when to carry out the repair. All amounts are net of VAT.

SCRATCH NOT CHARGEABLE A single scratch of less than 2 centimeters on the bodywork of the car is defined as not chargeable, with the exception of the following parts: windows, mirrors, headlights, underbody, glass, rims and tyres.

SLIGHT SCRATCH: A light scratch is defined as a single scratch longer than 2 centimeters but less than 10 centimeters, or a single scratched area whose extension does not exceed a surface area of 10x5 cm. A single scratch occurring on the following parts of the car: windows, mirrors, headlights, underbody, glass, rims and tyres, even if less than 2 centimeters long, is considered minor and therefore chargeable.

SERIOUS SCRATCH

A serious scratch is defined as a single scratch longer than 10 centimetres, or a single scratched area whose extension exceeds the surface area of 10x5 cm.

SLIGHT DENT

A single dent is defined as light if its extension does not exceed a surface area of 10x5 cm.

SERIOUS BRUISE

A serious dent is defined as a dent, or a set of dents, measuring more than 10x5cm, but falling within a single surface of 40x40cm.

REPLACEMENT/BREAKAGE/MISING PART

This is defined as damage that makes it necessary to replace a part of the vehicle because it is missing, broken or compromised; these are also single or multiple dents exceeding a surface of 40x40 cm.



	GROUPS B-C-C1				
	SCRATCH		DI	ENT	REPLACEMENT/BREAKAG
	SLIGHT	SERIOUS	SLIGHT	SERIOUS	E/ MISSING
CARBODY					
Front Fender	€ 185	€ 275	€ 275	€ 385	€ 660
Bonnet	€ 185	€ 330	€ 305	€ 440	€ 770
Front Door	€ 195	€ 330	€ 305	€ 440	€ 990
Rear Door	€ 195	€ 330	€ 305	€ 440	€ 990
Handle (Lock not damaged)	€ 75	€ 110	€ 110	€ 165	€ 220
Under Door	€ 110	€ 220	€ 220	€ 385	€ 660
Rear Fender	€ 195	€ 330	€ 330	€ 495	€ 1.450
Roof	€ 275	€ 385	€ 330	€ 550	€ 1.600
Rear Hatch	€ 195	€ 305	€ 305	€ 495	€ 1.200
Front Bumper	€ 150	€ 250	€ 250	€ 385	€ 550
Rear Bumper	€ 150	€ 250	€ 250	€ 385	€ 550
External Rear View Mirror (No Broken mirror)	€ 85	€ 130	€ 95	€ 195	€ 215
External Rear View Mirror auto (No Broken mirror)	€ 95	€ 155	€ 155	€ 480	€ 525
Parking Sensor Kit	€ 250	€250	€250	€250	€250
Losing/Damaged Plate	€ 250	€350	€250	€350	€450
RIMS AND TYRE	ES .				
Alloy Wheels	€ 105	€ 185	€ 165	€ 260	€ 360
Iron Wheels	€ 75	€ 110	€ 135	€ 135	€ 185
Wheel Cover	€ 40	€ 40	€ 40	€ 40	€ 40
Replays Tyres	€ 185	€ 185	€ 185	€ 185	€ 185
Inflation Kit	€ 195	€ 195	€ 195	€ 195	€ 195



GLASSES					
Front Door Glass	€ 215	€ 215	€ 215	€ 215	€ 215
Rear Door Glass	€ 215	€ 215	€ 215	€ 215	€ 215
Fixed Glass Front/Rear Door	€ 165	€ 165	€ 165	€ 165	€ 165
Rear Windows	€ 520	€ 520	€ 520	€ 520	€ 520
Windscreen	€ 495	€ 495	€ 495	€ 495	€ 495
Roof Glass	€ 860	€ 860	€ 860	€ 860	€ 860
Rear View Mirror	€ 75	€ 75	€ 75	€ 75	€ 75
Side Indicator (Glass/Led)	€ 50	€ 50	€ 50	€ 50	€ 50
Headlight (NO xeno Light)	€ 220	€ 220	€ 220	€ 220	€ 220
Headlight (Light xeno/led)	€ 880	€ 880	€ 880	€ 880	€ 880
Rear Headlight	€ 265	€ 265	€ 265	€ 265	€ 265
Fog Light	€ 135	€ 135	€ 135	€ 135	€ 135
INTERNAL					
Special Vehicle Cleaning (internal)	€ 80	€ 80	€ 80	€ 80	€ 80
Disinfection Vehicle (internal)	€ 135	€ 135	€ 135	€ 135	€ 135
Upholstery	€ 220	€ 220	€ 220	€ 220	€ 220
Loss/Damage Car Key	€ 250	€ 250	€ 250	€ 250	€ 250



	GROUPS D-D1-E-E1						
	SCRATCH		DENT		REPLACEMENT/BREAKAG		
	SLIGHT	SERIOUS	SLIGHT	SERIOUS	E/ MISSING		
CARROZZE	RIA						
Front Fender	€ 225	€ 275	€ 275	€ 385	€ 660		
Bonnet	€ 235	€ 330	€ 305	€ 440	€ 770		
Front Door	€ 215	€ 330	€ 305	€ 440	€ 990		
Rear Door	€ 215	€ 330	€ 305	€ 440	€ 990		
Handle (Lock not damaged)	€ 95	€ 130	€ 130	€ 185	€ 220		
Under Door	€ 210	€ 290	€ 290	€ 385	€ 660		
Rear Fender	€ 225	€ 330	€ 330	€ 495	€ 1.450		
Roof	€ 275	€ 385	€ 330	€ 550	€ 1.600		
Rear Hatch	€ 265	€ 305	€ 305	€ 495	€ 1.200		
Front Bumper	€ 190	€ 250	€ 250	€ 385	€ 550		
Rear Bumper	€ 190	€ 250	€ 250	€ 385	€ 550		
External Rear View Mirror (No Broken mirror)	€ 85	€ 130	€ 95	€ 195	€ 215		
External Rear View Mirror auto (No Broken mirror)	€ 105	€ 155	€ 155	€ 480	€ 525		
Parking Sensor Kit	€ 250	€350	€250	€350	€450		



Losing/Dama ged Plate	€ 250	€350	€250	€350	€450
RIMS AND T	YRES				
Alloy Wheels	€ 125	€ 185	€ 165	€ 260	€ 260
Iron Wheels	€ 85	€ 110	€ 135	€ 135	€ 135
Wheel Cover	€ 50	€ 50	€ 50	€ 50	€ 50
Replays Tyres	€ 185	€ 185	€ 185	€ 185	€ 185
Inflation Kit	€ 195	€ 195	€ 195	€ 195	€ 195

GLASSES					
Front Door Glass	€ 215	€ 215	€ 215	€ 215	€ 215
Rear Door Glass	€ 215	€ 215	€ 215	€ 215	€ 215
Fixed Glass Front/Rear Door	€ 165	€ 165	€ 165	€ 165	€ 165
Rear Windows	€ 520	€ 520	€ 520	€ 520	€ 520
Windscreen	€ 495	€ 495	€ 495	€ 495	€ 495
Roof Glass	€ 860	€ 860	€ 860	€ 860	€ 860
Rear View Mirror	€ 75	€ 75	€ 75	€ 75	€ 75
Side Indicator (Glass/Led)	€ 50	€ 50	€ 50	€ 50	€ 50
Headlight (NO xeno Light)	€ 290	€ 290	€ 290	€ 290	€ 290
Headlight (Light xeno/led)	€ 980	€ 980	€ 980	€ 980	€ 980
Rear Headlight	€ 295	€ 295	€ 295	€ 295	€ 295
Fog Light	€ 155	€ 155	€ 155	€ 155	€ 155



INTERNAL					
Special Vehicle Cleaning (internal)	€ 90	€ 90	€ 90	€ 90	€ 90
Disinfection Vehicle (internal)	€ 135	€ 135	€ 135	€ 135	€ 135
Upholstery	€ 275	€ 275	€ 275	€ 275	€ 275
Loss/Damage Car Key	€ 250	€ 250	€ 250	€ 250	€ 250